Demand Notice Date 14/05/2024 of ₹ 3,12,22,962.95 plus further interest & 
charges thereon 

Possession Date & Type 29/05/2025 (Physical) 

Reserve Sale Price ₹ 90,00,000/- (Rupees Ninety Lakhs Only) 

Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) ₹ 9,00,000/-  (Rupees Nine Lakhs Only) 

Bid Incremental Value ₹ 25,000/- (Rupees Twenty Five Thousand Only) 

Date & Time of E-Auction 03/02/2026 from 1.00 pm to 2.00 pm 

Date & Time of Inspection 15/01/2026 from 11.00 am to 1.00 pm 

Auction Sale/bidding would be conducted only through website https://cosmosbank.auctiontiger.net with unlimited 
extensions of 5 Minutes in each.

[...]

https://cosmosbank.auctiontiger.net/

9) EMD and KYC should reach the undersigned on or before 02/02/2026 upto 4.30 p.m. 

10) The Bid Price to be submitted shall be above the Reserve Sale Price and bidders shall improve their further offers in    
multiples of ₹ 25,000/- (Rupees Twenty Five Thousand Only). 

11) The successful Bidder shall deposit 25% of the Bid amount (Including EMD before Bid) immediately within next working 
day after sale, if the successful bidder fails to pay 25% amount within the time prescribed herein above, the EMD shall